

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF EAST BETHEL**  
**Davenport Street Construction Project,**  
**241st Avenue Overlay Project and Booster Pond Trail Construction Project**  
**and Maynard Peterson Parking Lot Paving Project**

Bids opened 11:00 a.m., Monday, September 8, 2008.  
There were 3 bids received, as shown herein.

**BID PROPOSAL NO. 1**

Bid Schedule "A" - Davenport Street N.E. (S.A.P. 203-102-003 and S.P. 0208-131)				<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	2.8	ACRE	\$640.00	\$1,792.00	\$658.00	\$1,842.40	\$650.00	\$1,820.00
2	2101.506	GRUBBING	2.8	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,518.00	\$4,250.40	\$1,600.00	\$4,480.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	5	LIN FT	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,824	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$3,648.00	\$2.50	\$4,560.00	\$2.00	\$3,648.00
5	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	2	EACH	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$20.50	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$82.00
6	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	2	LIN FT	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
7	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	404	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$808.00	\$3.00	\$1,212.00	\$3.00	\$1,212.00
8	2104.602	RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$21,650.00	\$21,650.00
9	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	8,130	CU YD	\$3.72	\$30,243.60	\$2.07	\$16,829.10	\$3.75	\$30,487.50
10	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	100	CU YD	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
11	2105.601	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
12	2105.607	HAUL & STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL	4,252	CU YD	\$1.50	\$6,378.00	\$2.44	\$10,374.88	\$2.00	\$8,504.00
13	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2	7	TON	\$54.00	\$378.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
14	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	2,554	TON	\$13.32	\$34,019.28	\$11.68	\$29,830.72	\$12.85	\$32,818.90
15	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	70	SQ YD	\$4.75	\$332.50	\$11.11	\$777.70	\$12.00	\$840.00
16	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,058	TON	\$71.36	\$75,498.88	\$79.79	\$84,417.82	\$75.00	\$79,350.00
17	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,987	TON	\$65.45	\$130,049.15	\$74.74	\$148,508.38	\$67.00	\$133,129.00
18	2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON	3	EACH	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$273.00	\$819.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
19	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$296.00	\$296.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
20	2501.573	INSTALL CULVERT MARKER	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
21	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	3	EACH	\$108.00	\$324.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
22	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 18" PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
23	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	545	LIN FT	\$21.00	\$11,445.00	\$26.17	\$14,262.65	\$23.00	\$12,535.00
24	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	1,258	LIN FT	\$22.00	\$27,676.00	\$27.72	\$34,871.76	\$26.00	\$32,708.00
25	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	2503.602	CONSTRUCT BULKHEAD	1	EACH	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
27	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	80.0	LIN FT	\$210.00	\$16,800.00	\$195.00	\$15,600.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00
28	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60 - 4020	10.0	LIN FT	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$279.00	\$2,790.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00
29	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	8.2	LIN FT	\$180.00	\$1,476.00	\$135.00	\$1,107.00	\$195.00	\$1,599.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF EAST BETHEL**  
**Davenport Street Construction Project,**  
**241st Avenue Overlay Project and Booster Pond Trail Construction Project**  
**and Maynard Peterson Parking Lot Paving Project**

<b>Bid Schedule "A" - Davenport Street N.E. (S.A.P. 203-102-003 and S.P. 0208-131) Continued</b>					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>	
30	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	1	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
31	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	16	EACH	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	\$616.50	\$9,864.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
32	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	10.3	CU YD	\$52.00	\$535.60	\$55.00	\$566.50	\$125.00	\$1,287.50
33	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	3,561	LIN FT	\$8.00	\$28,488.00	\$9.11	\$32,440.71	\$9.00	\$32,049.00
34	2563.602	TYPE III BARRICADES	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$257.50	\$257.50	\$326.00	\$326.00
35	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	126	SQ FT	\$29.00	\$3,654.00	\$29.85	\$3,761.10	\$30.00	\$3,780.00
36	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE D	6	SQ FT	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$46.25	\$277.50	\$59.00	\$354.00
37	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,556	LIN FT	\$1.45	\$2,256.20	\$1.90	\$2,956.40	\$2.00	\$3,112.00
38	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	16	EACH	\$295.40	\$4,726.40	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
39	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
40	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	89	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$356.00	\$1.30	\$115.70	\$5.00	\$445.00
41	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	2.6	ACRE	\$985.00	\$2,561.00	\$950.00	\$2,470.00	\$950.00	\$2,470.00
42	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	3,647	LIN FT	\$0.20	\$729.40	\$0.21	\$765.87	\$0.25	\$911.75
43	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	1,765	LIN FT	\$0.40	\$706.00	\$0.42	\$741.30	\$0.45	\$794.25
44	2582.502	24" STOP LINE WHITE - EPOXY	36	LIN FT	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$6.18	\$222.48	\$8.00	\$288.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>					\$411,264.02		\$448,749.88		\$454,515.91	

<b>Bid Schedule "B" - Base Bid - 241st Avenue N.E. (Locally Funded)</b>					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	6	LIN FT	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
2	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	50	CU YD	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
3	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	40	TON	\$16.75	\$670.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
4	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (RECYCLED BITUMINOUS)	19	TON	\$21.65	\$411.35	\$18.00	\$342.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
5	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	163	SQ YD	\$4.75	\$774.25	\$8.89	\$1,449.07	\$12.00	\$1,956.00
6	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	790	TON	\$64.28	\$50,781.20	\$77.57	\$61,280.30	\$77.00	\$60,830.00
7	2350.501	TYPE LV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	32	TON	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$136.35	\$4,363.20	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
8	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	6	LIN FT	\$29.00	\$174.00	\$30.90	\$185.40	\$26.00	\$156.00
10	2531.507	4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	62	SQ YD	\$37.00	\$2,294.00	\$41.20	\$2,554.40	\$33.00	\$2,046.00
11	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$2,950.00	\$885.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>					\$60,849.80		\$72,936.37		\$77,833.00	

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF EAST BETHEL**  
**Davenport Street Construction Project,**  
**241st Avenue Overlay Project and Booster Pond Trail Construction Project**  
**and Maynard Peterson Parking Lot Paving Project**

Bid Schedule "C" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$9,900.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "C"</b>						\$25,000.00		\$12,300.00		\$37,600.00

Bid Schedule "D" - Alternative #1 - 241st Avenue N.E. (Locally Funded)					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	6	LIN FT	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
2	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	400	CU YD	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00
3	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	70	TON	\$16.75	\$1,172.50	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
4	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (RECYCLED BITUMINOUS)	19	TON	\$21.65	\$411.35	\$18.00	\$342.00	\$35.00	\$665.00
5	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	163	SQ YD	\$4.75	\$774.25	\$8.89	\$1,449.07	\$11.00	\$1,793.00
6	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	830	TON	\$64.03	\$53,144.90	\$77.57	\$64,383.10	\$77.00	\$63,910.00
7	2350.501	TYPE LV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	32	TON	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$136.35	\$4,363.20	\$265.00	\$8,480.00
8	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	6	LIN FT	\$29.00	\$174.00	\$30.90	\$185.40	\$26.00	\$156.00
10	2531.507	4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	62	SQ YD	\$37.00	\$2,294.00	\$41.20	\$2,554.40	\$33.00	\$2,046.00
11	2535.501	BITUMINOUS CURB (BERM)	2,480	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$7,440.00	\$4.04	\$10,019.20	\$2.10	\$5,208.00
12	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.6	ACRE	\$1,690.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "D"</b>						\$73,285.00		\$91,808.37		\$94,588.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF EAST BETHEL**  
**Davenport Street Construction Project,**  
**241st Avenue Overlay Project and Booster Pond Trail Construction Project**  
**and Maynard Peterson Parking Lot Paving Project**

Bid Schedule "E" - Alternative #2 - 241st Avenue N.E. (Locally Funded)				<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	6	LIN FT	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
2	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	75	CU YD	\$5.49	\$411.75	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$12.00	\$900.00
3	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	190	CU YD	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$16.00	\$3,040.00
4	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	70	TON	\$16.75	\$1,172.50	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
5	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (RECYCLED BITUMINOUS)	19	TON	\$21.65	\$411.35	\$18.00	\$342.00	\$35.00	\$665.00
6	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	163	SQ YD	\$4.75	\$774.25	\$8.89	\$1,449.07	\$11.00	\$1,793.00
7	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	790	TON	\$64.03	\$50,583.70	\$77.57	\$61,280.30	\$77.00	\$60,830.00
8	2350.501	TYPE LV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	32	TON	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$136.35	\$4,363.20	\$225.00	\$7,200.00
9	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
10	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	6	LIN FT	\$29.00	\$174.00	\$30.90	\$185.40	\$26.00	\$156.00
11	2531.507	4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	62	SQ YD	\$37.00	\$2,294.00	\$41.20	\$2,554.40	\$33.00	\$2,046.00
12	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.6	ACRE	\$1,690.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "E"</b>						<u>\$62,225.55</u>	<u>\$77,561.37</u>	<u>\$82,560.00</u>		

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Rum River Contracting</i>	<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>	<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A through C</b>	<u>\$497,113.82</u>	<u>\$533,986.25</u>	<u>\$569,948.91</u>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule D - Alternate #1</b>	<u>\$73,285.00</u>	<u>\$91,808.37</u>	<u>\$94,588.00</u>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule E - Alternate #2</b>	<u>\$62,225.55</u>	<u>\$77,561.37</u>	<u>\$82,560.00</u>

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF EAST BETHEL**  
**Davenport Street Construction Project,**  
**241st Avenue Overlay Project and Booster Pond Trail Construction Project**  
**and Maynard Peterson Parking Lot Paving Project**

**BID PROPOSAL NO. 2**

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Booster Park Trail and Maynard Peterson Park Parking Lot					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	575	TON	\$67.75	\$38,956.25	\$80.80	\$46,460.00	\$77.00	\$44,275.00
3	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	262	TON	\$68.75	\$18,012.50	\$75.75	\$19,846.50	\$75.00	\$19,650.00
4	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	625	LIN FT	\$9.80	\$6,125.00	\$11.58	\$7,237.50	\$13.00	\$8,125.00
5	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	1,290	LIN FT	\$1.40	\$1,806.00	\$2.72	\$3,508.80	\$1.75	\$2,257.50
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						\$69,899.75	\$80,052.80	\$77,807.50		

Bid Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid - Booster Park Trail and Maynard Peterson Park Parking Lot					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	582	TON	\$67.75	\$39,430.50	\$80.80	\$47,025.60	\$75.00	\$43,650.00
3	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	296	TON	\$68.75	\$20,350.00	\$75.75	\$22,422.00	\$71.00	\$21,016.00
4	2535.501	BITUMINOUS CURB	625	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$4.04	\$2,525.00	\$6.00	\$3,750.00
5	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	1,290	LIN FT	\$1.40	\$1,806.00	\$2.72	\$3,508.80	\$1.75	\$2,257.50
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>						\$69,711.50	\$77,981.40	\$74,173.50		

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Rum River Contracting</i>	<i>Peterson Companies, Inc.</i>	<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A</b>	\$69,899.75	\$80,052.80	\$77,807.50
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule B - Alternate Bid</b>	\$69,711.50	\$77,981.40	\$74,173.50